Name

Jawaid Asghar
Vada Caffery
Meredith Nurge
Amy Davis
Mandie Sosa
Aubrey Saylor

Current Dept
Bioterrorism
Bioterrorism
Bioterrorism
Bioterrorism
Bioterrorism
Bioterrorism

Dept ID
5860
5860
5860
5860
5860
5860

Current Title

Chief Epidemiologist-Grant
Administrative Secretary-Grant
PHEP Coordinator-Grant

PHEP Planner-Grant
Administrative Secretary-Grant
PHEP Planner-Grant

Crnt Salary
$ 138,720
$ 71,048

$105,227
$92,123
$ 71,048
$ 97,557

Grade
516
534
515
538
534
538

HEALTH CARE FOUNDATION
HEALTH CARE — CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

October 27, 2025

New Dept

Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services
Health Care Services

Dept #
6001
6001
6001
6001
6001
6001

New Title

Chief Epidemiologist
Administrative Secretary
PHEP Coordinator-Grant
PHEP Planner-Grant
Administrative Secretary
PHEP Planner-Grant

New Salary
$ 138,720
$ 71,048
$ 105,227
$92,123
$ 71,048
$ 97,557

New Grade
516
534
515
538
534
538

Min?

% chg
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/1/2025

Notes

Department and Title Change
Department and Title Change
Department Change
Department Change
Department and Title Change
Department Change



