## HEALTH CARE FOUNDATION HEALTH CARE – CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## October 27, 2025

Name	<b>Current Dept</b>	Dept ID	<b>Current Title</b>	<b>Crnt Salary</b>	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	<b>New Salary</b>	<b>New Grade</b>	Min?	% chg	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Jawaid Asghar	Bioterrorism	5860	Chief Epidemiologist-Grant	\$ 138,720	516	Health Care Services	6001	Chief Epidemiologist	\$ 138,720	516		0%	10/1/2025	Department and Title Change
Vada Caffery	Bioterrorism	5860	Administrative Secretary-Grant	\$ 71,048	534	Health Care Services	6001	Administrative Secretary	\$ 71,048	534		0%	10/1/2025	Department and Title Change
Meredith Nurge	Bioterrorism	5860	PHEP Coordinator-Grant	\$ 105,227	515	Health Care Services	6001	PHEP Coordinator-Grant	\$ 105,227	515		0%	10/1/2025	Department Change
Amy Davis	Bioterrorism	5860	PHEP Planner-Grant	\$ 92,123	538	Health Care Services	6001	PHEP Planner-Grant	\$ 92,123	538		0%	10/1/2025	Department Change
Mandie Sosa	Bioterrorism	5860	Administrative Secretary-Grant	\$ 71,048	534	Health Care Services	6001	Administrative Secretary	\$ 71,048	534		0%	10/1/2025	Department and Title Change
Aubrey Saylor	Bioterrorism	5860	PHEP Planner-Grant	\$ 97,557	538	Health Care Services	6001	PHEP Planner-Grant	\$ 97,557	538		0%	10/1/2025	Department Change